Resolution 21-2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SALINE COUNTY DETENTION CENTER OPERATIONAL COST SHARING AGREEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Haskell has determined that it is necessary to enter into an operational cost sharing agreement with the Saline County Detention center as Arkansas Code Annotated 12-41-503(d) authorizes the city and the County to enter into an agreement to "share operational costs of the jail"

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Ann. 12-41-503 & 506 contemplate that such an agreement be based on the reasonable expenses incurred by the county in keeping city prisoners in the county jail

WHEREAS, working in partnership with the Saline County Detention Center for mutual benefit and the common good is the most effective way to achieve the goals of the City of Haskell; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Haskell hereby authorizes the Mayor of the City of Haskell to execute the Operational Cost Sharing Agreement with the Saline County detention center for the year of 2024 (Exhibit A).

Adopted this	day of	
Attest:		Approved:
 Jennifer Hill		Clyde Crookham
Clerk/Recorder/T	reasurer	Mayor